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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2927

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


GPS BASED DISPLAY BOARDS


2927.  SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways plans to install GPS based passenger information boards and destination display boards in important trains in a phased manner;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the number of trains in which this facility has been provided?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Indian Railways have planned to install GPS based Passenger Information System (PIS) on important mail/express trains in about 300 rakes in a phased manner.


(c)      At present, GPS based PIS is installed in Gatiman Express.

 *****

